PUBLIC NOTICE

The Housing Authority of the City of Northport will distribute applications for the Public Housing and Section 8 Programs beginning @ 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. *Monday, June 28, 2021*, on location of the West Circle Community Building, 3500 West Circle, #38, Northport, Alabama 35476. Applications will *{Only}* be given to potential Applicants who have been displaced by the most recent storms, {additional information can be obtained via telephone {205 752 8171} and/or email mle1@northporthousingauthority.org} or Section8@northporthousingauthority.org on the dates and time specified above and must be completed and returned to the Main Office {VIA US Mail or the Authority's Night Deposit Box} located @ 3500 West Circle, Suite 39, Northport, AL 35476, no later than 4:00 p.m. *Friday*, July 02, 2021.}

Applicants applying for Public Housing must specifically apply for the public housing units (located within our West Circle, Stonebrooke, Knoll Circle, Northgate Circle, Valley Hill, 15th Court and/or a single family dwelling located within a selection of subdivisions **{Specifically identified in the application packet}** within the Northport City limits. Public Housing recipients' subsidy is tied directly to the unit and Section 8 Housing Choice Vouchers subsidy is tied directly to the family {with the exception of "project based vouchers"}. Applicants may apply for both Programs{ on the date and time specified above} and will not lose his/her place on the either waiting list. The Authority has very limited vacancies in Public Housing and/or very limited amount of Vouchers available in the Section 8 Program. *Individuals requiring Special Accommodations must contact the Authority at 205 752-8171*.

EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY

In addition, the Authority will suspend its application distribution process at 2:00 p.m. *Monday*, June 29, 2021, and close its Reception process at 4:00 p.m. *Friday*, July 02, 2021.Run Dates: June 23 –June 29, 2021 –The Authority's Website & Digital Board located at the Main Office of the Authority, 3500 West Circle, Suite 39, Northport, AL 35476

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND ON THE AUTHORITY'S WEB SITE

NORTHPORTHOUSINGAUTHORITY.ORG